LHL has claimed these WHT as credits in its income tax returns in Botswana for each of the years up to fi nancial year ended
31 December 2016.For the fi nancial years 2014, 2015 and 2016, the Botswana Unifi ed Revenue Services (“BURS”) accepted
these income tax returns and paid refunds to LHL in respect of such credits amounting to P15.5Mn, P43.1Mn and P59.7Mn
respectively.

A recent review of LHL’s tax position found these WHT claims to be inconsistent with the Act.  As a consequence, LHL has
adjusted its fi nancial statements.

Such adjustments are considered to be correction of errors in accordance with “IAS 8 Accounting policies, change in accounting
estimates and errors”. Consequently, these are now corrected with retrospective application as illustrated below:

For the year ended 31 December 2017

Statement of fi nancial
position - extract

At 31 Dec
2015

Audited - (as
previously

stated)
Increase/
Decrease

At 31 Dec
2015

Restated

At 31 Dec
2016

Audited - (as
previously

stated)
Increase/
Decrease

At 31 Dec
2016

Restated

Balance Sheet BWP’000 BWP’000 BWP’000 BWP’000 BWP’000 BWP’000

Other receivables - (note 6) 220 688 (43 103) 177 585 226 381 (59 664) 166 717

Total assets 7 462 436 (43 103) 7 419 333 7 881 450 (59 664) 7 821 786

Income tax payable 57 973 15 521 73 494 40 749 58 624 99 373

Total liabilities 3 280 410 15 521 3 295 931 3 877 010 58 624 3 935 634

Retained earnings 3 256 158 (58 624) 3 197 534 3 502 271 (118 288) 3 383 983

Total shareholders’ equity 4 182 026 (58 624) 4 123 402 4 004 440 (118 288) 3 886 152

208 209

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial
Statements (continued)

3. PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT (continued)

4. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2017

Statement of profi t or loss and other comprehensive income - extract

Year ended
31 Dec 2016

Audited - (as
previously

stated)
BWP’000

Increase/
Decrease
BWP’000

Year ended
31 Dec 2016

Restated

BWP’000

Profi t before taxation 947 570 - 947 570

Taxation (277,836) (59 664) (337 500)

Profi t for the year 669 734 (59 664) 610 070

Basic and diluted earnings per share for the prior year have also been restated. The amount of the correction for both basic